1/20August 2004
M48Z35
M48Z35Y
256 Kbit (32 Kbit x8) ZEROPOWER® SRAM
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ INTEGRATED, ULTRA LOW POWER SRAM,
POWER-FAIL CONTROL CIRCUIT, AND
BATTERY

18/20
PART NUMBERING
Table 15. Ordering Information Scheme
Note: 1. The M48Z35 part is offered with the PCDIP28 (CAPHAT) package only.
2. The SOIC package (SOH28) requires the SNAPHAT® battery package which is ordered separately under the part number “M4Zxx-
BR00SH” in plastic tube or “M4Zxx-BR00SHTR” in Tape & Reel form (see Table 16).
3. Industrial temperature grade available in SOIC package (SOH28) only.
Note: Caution: Do not place the SNAPHAT battery package “M4Zxx-BR00SH” in conductive foam as it will drain the lithium button-cell battery.
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office
nearest you.
Table 16. SNAPHAT Battery Table
Example: M48Z 35Y –70 MH 1 E
Device Type
M48Z
Supply Voltage and Write Protect Voltage
35(1) = VCC = 4.75 to 5.5V; VPFD = 4.5 to 4.75V
35Y = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5V; VPFD = 4.2 to 4.5V
Speed
–70 = 70ns
Package
PC = PCDIP28
MH(2) = SOH28
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70°C
6(3) = –40 to 85°C
Shipping Method
For SOH28:
blank = Tubes (Not for New Design - Use E)
E = Lead-free Package (ECO PACK®), Tubes
F = Lead-free Package (ECO PACK®), Tape & Reel
TR = Tape & Reel (Not for New Design - Use F)
For PCDIP28:
blank = Tubes
Part Number Description Package
M4Z28-BR00SH Lithium Battery (48mAh) SNAPHAT SH
M4Z32-BR00SH Lithium Battery (120mAh) SNAPHAT SH
19/20
M48Z35, M48Z35Y
REVISION HISTORY
Table 17. Revision History
Date Rev. # Revision Details
August 1999 1.0 First Issue
21-Apr-00 1.1 SH and SH28 packages for 2-pin and 2-socket removed
10-May-01 2.0 Reformatted; added temperature information (Table 9, 10, 3, 4, 5, 6)
29-May-02 2.1 Modified reflow time and temperature footnotes (Table 7)
02-Apr-03 3.0 v2.2 template applied; test condition updated (Table 6)
03-Mar-04 4.0 Reformatted; updated with Lead-free information (Table 7, 15)
20-Aug-04 5.0 Reformatted; remove references to ‘crystal’ (Figure 2)
M48Z35, M48Z35Y
20/20
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -